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Telex Machine in Devanagan
*251. DR. LOKESH CHANDRA;

SHRI BISHAMBHAR N"ATH PANDE; Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that an electronic telex machine with letters in the Devanagari script has been developed by an Indo-American firm; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

THE PRIME MINISTER (SHRI-MATI
INDIRA GANDHI): (a) No,

Sir
(b) Does not arise.
Manufacture of Multi-Role War Plane
*252. SHRIMATI RATAN KUMARI:

SHRI GURUDEV GUPTA: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of India hav, been offered technical know-how for the' manufacture of a raulti-role war plane by a number of developed nations o'f Europe; and

(b) if so the details thereof?

THE PRIME MINISTER (SHRI-
TVtATI INDIRA-GANDHI); (aT Some Juropsan countries, namely U.K., "-ance and Sweden have offered know-how for the manufacture of mbat aircraft, including those having multi-role capabilities.

(b) It will not b, in the pubUc interest to disclose this information.
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Participation of Workers in Industrial
Management

*253. SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD
MATHUR:

SHRI HARISHANKAR BHA-
BHRA:

Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to refer to the reply to Starred Question 247 given ia th” Rajya Sabha on the 8th August,
1980 and state:

(a) what are the number of the pub lic sector undertakings where the schem, of workers' participation in Industrial management has not been implemented so far; and

(b) what further progress has so far been made in the implementation of workers' participation in industrial management?]
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THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF LABOUR (SHRI P.
VENKATA REDDY): (a) The information ig being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

(b) The Director General of the Bureau of Public Enterprise.} has impressed on the administrative ministries concerned and on the chief executives of the public sector undertakings the urgency of implementing the schemes of 1975 and 1977. The Ministry of Labour ha; also taken up with the State Governments the importance and urgency of implementing schemes of workers' participation in public sector undertakings. ]
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Recent riots and disturbances in Kanpur

*254. SHRI KALRAJ MISHRA: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received any report from the U P. Government about the cause, of the recent riots and disturbances in Kanpur, if so, the details thereof;

t[ ] English translation.
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(b) what were the number ot arrest*
made during the disturbance, and details of investigations made; and

(c) what is the number of persons killed in the disturbances and th, details of the financial assistance given, to the families of the deceased? |
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